

The Gujarat University (Extension of Term of Executive Council) Act, 1986

7 of 1986

Keyword(s): Gujarat University (Extension of Term of Executive Council) Act, 1986

DISCLAIMER: This document is being furnished to you for your information by PRS Legislative Research (PRS). The contents of this document have been obtained from sources PRS believes to be reliable. These contents have not been independently verified, and PRS makes no representation or warranty as to the accuracy, completeness or correctness. In some cases the Principal Act and/or Amendment Act may not be available. Principal Acts may or may not include subsequent amendments. For authoritative text, please contact the relevant state department concerned or refer to the latest government publication or the gazette notification. Any person using this material should take their own professional and legal advice before acting on any information contained in this document. PRS or any persons connected with it do not accept any liability arising from the use of this document. PRS or any persons connected with it shall not be in any way responsible for any loss, damage, or distress to any person on account of any action taken or not taken on the basis of this document. Batta No. 8

REGISTERED NO. G/GNR/2



The Sujarat Sovernment Sazette EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Vol. XXVII] FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 1986/PHALGUNA 2, 1907

Separate proging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate Compilation.

PART IV

Acts of the Gujarat Legislature and Ordinances promulgated and Regulations made by the Governor.

The following Act of the Gujarat Legislature having been assented to by the Governor on the 20th February, 1986 is hereby published for general information.

J. P. VASAVADA,

Secretary to the Government of Gujarat, Legal Department.

GUJARAT ACT NO. 7 DF 1986,

(First published, after having received the assent of the Governor in the "Gularat Government Gazette" on the 21st February, 1986).

An Act to provide for extension of term of the Executive Council of the Gujarat University.

It is hereby enaoted in the Thirty-seventh Year of the Republic of India as follows :---

1. (1) This Act may be called the Gujarat University (Extension of Term of Executive Council) Act, 1986.

Short title, and commence ement.

(2) It shall be deemed to have come into force on the 2nd January,

PARtin-8-1

8-I

QUJARAT QOVERNMENT GAZETTE, EX., 21-2-1986

TPART IV

Bom.

L of

1949.

Guj. Ord.

1 of

1886.

Extension of term of Executive Council.

2. Notwithstanding anything contained in sub-section (2) of section 19 of the Gujarat University Act, 1949 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Act") the term of the Executive Council of the Gujarat University which by reason of that sub-section would have expired on the 3rd January, 1986 shall not so expire but shall, subject to the other provisions of the said Act, extend upto the 2nd January, 1987. A. Car

Repeal and eavings.

and the second second 3. (1) The Gujarat University (Extension of Term of Executive Council) Ordinance, 1986 is hereby repealed.

(2) Notwithstanding such repeal anything done or any action taken under the principal Act as amended by the said Ordinance shall be deemed to have been done or taken under the principal. Act as amended by this Act.

····

and the second secon

e en pril par les l'argents programmes de la presentation de la présentation de la présentation de la présentat

a Constantine Constantine Constantine Constantine Constantine Constantine Constantine Constantine Constantine Cons

an english and a star a The star and a star and a star a star a star a star and a star a star

enners a service of the service of t 9381

PRINTED AT THE GOVERNMENT CENTRAL PRESS, GANDHINAGAR.

1-8-22 (-9)